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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI B, S. MURTHY): (a)
The type of Government residence allotted to a Government employee is based on his monthly emoluments as on the 1st day of the Allotment Year and not on the class of post held by him. The undermentioned table gives the types of residences and the monthly emoluments an employee should draw for the purpose:

Type-I—Less than Rs, 175.00 p. m.

Type-II—From Rs. 17500 to Rs.

349.00.

Type-III—From Rs. 350.00 to Rs.
499.00.

Type-IV—From Rs. 500.00 to Rs.
799.00

Type-V—From Rs. 800.00 to Rs.
1299.00.

Type-VI—From Rs. 1300.00 to Rs.
2249.00.

Type-VII—Rs. 2250.00 and above

(except those eligible for Type-
VIID).

Type-VIII—Officers of the status of Secretaries and Addl. Secretaries to the Govt. of India.

(> Rent for the Government residence allotted to a Government employee is recovered at the rate of standard rent under F.R. 45-A(pooled standard rent where rents have been pooled) or 10 per cent of the emoluments (73 per cent of the emoluments in case of employees whose emoluments are below Rs. 150.00 per mensem), whichever is less,

(¢) and (d) Do not arise.]
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+[AYURVEDIC DISPENSARIES IN DELHI

481, SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayurvedic Dispensaries functioning at present in the capital;

(b) whether it is a fact that there has been a considerable increase in the number of patients in the Ayurvedic Dispensaries during the last one year; and

(c) if the answer to the part (b) above in the affirmative whether Government propose to open a Government Ayurvedic Hospital in th_c capital and if so, when and where it will be located?]
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T[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHR! B. S. MURTHY): (a)
There are 36 dispensaries and two hospitals.

(b) Some increase hag tered.

been regis-
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(c) One Ayurvedic Hospital is proposed to be opencd at Hyderpur vil«
lage by the Delhi Municipal Corporation during the 4th Five Year Plan.] t[LoaNS ADVANCED BY NATIONALISED
Banks

482. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will t?et PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loans advanced by each of the banks since their na. tionalisation to the farmers in the country for tractors, tubewells, seeds and also to taxi owners, tempo-
owners and to small-scale industries separately; and

(b) whether Government propose to give a directive to the nationalised banks to advance agricultural loans on low rates of interest; if not, what are the reasons therefor?]
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